HR270 INTRODUCED



- 1 HR270
- 2 FJRH5CD-1
- 3 By Representatives Moore (P), Lands, Rigsby
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 07-May-24



1	
2	
3	
4	HR CONGRATULATING ZARIA PARKER FOR WINNING THE 2024
5	ALABAMA HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION CLASS 7A STATE
6	CHAMPIONSHIP IN THE 200-METER SPRINT.
7	
8	WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations
9	are herein proudly presented to James Clemens High School
10	track star Zaria Parker for outstanding athletic
11	achievement; and
12	WHEREAS, Zaria Parker's dedication, diligence, and
13	unwavering pursuit of excellence propelled her to victory in
14	the 2024 Alabama High School Athletic Association Class 7A
15	State Championship in the 200-meter sprint; with a
16	remarkable time of 24.63 seconds she claimed the day's top
17	spot among female competitors; she also set state-leading
18	records in the 100-meter race at the Cullman Classic,
19	finishing in 12.08 seconds and 25.12 in the 200-meter race;
20	her outstanding performances earned her two Gold Medals; and
21	WHEREAS, Zaria Parker, a junior, is a one-of-a-kind
22	runner whose heart, determination, effort, and devotion to
23	her sport inspire countless others to also give their all;
24	and
25	WHEREAS, the achievements of this remarkable
26	student-athlete reflect immense credit upon her school,
27	family, and the entire community, where she is highly
28	regarded; Zaria Parker is truly deserving of special



HR270 INTRODUCED

29	commendation and praise; now therefore,
30	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
31	LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Zaria Parker is honored and
32	commended, and this resolution is offered to her in highest
33	tribute, along with sincere best wishes for continued
34	success in all future endeavors.